
LIST OF EXEMPT MONEYLENDERS REGISTERED IN THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE, AS AT 1 JANUARY 2026 

S/N Business Name Business 
UEN 

Business 
No. Business Webpage Certificate 

No. 
1 A.F.T. SG PTE. LTD. 201722949W N.A. https://aspireapp.com  02178 
2 BANZU COVERED BONDS PTE. LTD. 202342228G 6500 6400 N.A. 02187 
3 BAYFRONT COVERED BONDS PTE. LTD. 201509506G 6500 6400 https://www.intertrustgroup.com/  02186 
4 BIG HIPPO PTE. LTD. 201310258M N.A. N.A. 02197 
5 BTG CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 201905683Z N.A. N.A. 02182 

6 
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL  
SERVICES ASIA PTE. LTD. 199608452Z 6828 7322 N.A. 02191 

7 DE LAGE LANDEN PTE. LIMITED 200312889R 6645 4577 https://www.dllgroup.com/sg/en-sg 02207 
8 ENTERPRIZE VENTURE PTE. LTD. 202300545W N.A. N.A. 02211 
9 ETHOZ CAPITAL LTD 199508604D 6319 8089 https://www.ethozgroup.com  02200 

10 ETHOZ GROUP LTD 198104531H 6654 7802 https://www.ethozgroup.com  02188 
11 FS CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 201631787R 6221 0958 https://fundingsocieties.com/micro-loans  02206 
12 FUNDING NETWORK PTE. LTD. 201631746N 6610 8653 N.A. 02183 
13 FYNERGY CAPITAL TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 201319371D N.A. https://fynergycapital.com 02180 
14 GB HELIOS PTE. LTD. 201511444H 6848 7448 https://www.goldbell.com.sg/loan  02203 
15 GFIN SERVICES (S) PTE. LTD. 201803248H N.A. https://www.grab.com/sg/merchant/finance/hub  02212 
16 GFIN SERVICES (S) PTE. LTD. 201803248H N.A. https://www.grab.com/sg/merchant/finance/hub  02205 
17 GLACIER EIGHTY PTE. LTD. 201531119W 6808 1600 N.A. 02196 
18 IFS CAPITAL ASSETS PRIVATE LIMITED 198700828M 6270 7711 N.A. 02193 
19 IFS CAPITAL LIMITED 198700827C 6270 7711 https://www.ifscapital.com.sg  02192 
20 INTERCULTURAL THEATRE INSTITUTE LTD. 200818680E 6338 5133 https://iti.edu.sg  02213 
21 LEX CONSULTANCY SERVICES LLP T21LL1819E N.A. N.A. 02202 
22 LINKFLOW CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 201211534Z 6589 8119 https://smeloan.sg  02215 
23 MIRROR FCO. PTE. LTD. 201528142R N.A. N.A. 02179 
24 ORIX LEASING SINGAPORE LIMITED 197201173M 6339 3622 https://www.ols.com.sg  02198 
25 RED SAIL PTE. LTD. 201628322D 6530 1884 N.A. 02214 
26 SEND CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 202442759M N.A. N.A. 02210 
27 SG CASH PTE. LTD. 201114906G 6327 0128 https://www.sg-cash.com 02204 
28 SILVER FERN COVERED BONDS PTE. LTD. 202404632R 6500 6400 N.A. 02184 
29 SIXTH ELEMENT CONCEPT PTE. LTD. 201725545E N.A. https://www.sixth-element.com.sg  02199 
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30 
TOKYO CENTURY LEASING  

(SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 197901535G 6389 9199 https://tcls.com.sg  02208 
31 VANTA CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 202244986M 6655 3091 N.A. 02174 
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